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Everything you ever wanted to know about kindergarten, now you can ask
Entering kindergarten is a very big step that sometimes can cause more anxiety for parents than it
does for the children involved. To set everyone’s mind at ease and help families be more prepared for
their first public school experience, elementary schools in Everett Public Schools are hosting Getting
Ready for Kindergarten open houses this spring and next fall at the dates and times listed below.
More information is available at the phone numbers listed.

Where? When? Questions?
Woodside Wed, 5/20/09, 5:30 p.m. 425-385-7800
Cedar Wood Thu, 5/21/09, 7 p.m. 425-385-7700
View Ridge Thu, 5/21/09, 7 p.m. 425-385-5400
Penny Creek Thu, 5/28/09, 7 p.m. 425-385-7200
Whittier Thu, 5/28/09, 5:30 — 7 p.m. 425-385-4300
Lowell Mon, 6/01/09, 5:45 p.m. 425-385-5300
Silver Lake Wed, 6/03/09, 5:45 p.m. 425-385-6900
Hawthorne Mon, 6/08/09, 5:45 p.m. 425-385-4600
Garfield Wed, 6/10/09, 5:45 p.m. 425-385-4700
Jackson Wed, 6/10/09, 6 p.m. 425-385-5600
Silver Firs Wed, 6/10/09, 7p.m. 425-385-6500
Emerson Thu, 6/11/09, 6 p.m. 425-385-6200
Madison Mon, 6/15/09, 6 p.m. 425-385-5900
James Monroe Tue, 8/25/09, time TBA 425-385-7300
(The following three schools will announce their open house dates in August)

Forest View September, 2009 425-385-7900
Jefferson September, 2009 425-385-7400
Mill Creek September, 2009 425-385-6800
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